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Class: SA - Road Going Standard Sports & Saloon Cars up to & including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

1 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 BARC 92.78 98.85 91.26 95.09 91.26 1 36

Class: SB - Road Going Standard Sports & Saloon Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

4 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 MK3 1997 93.64 100.49 93.15 94.21 92.01 92.01 1 37

Class: 1A - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars up to & including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

8 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1360 BARC Mid 91.33 99.92 89.61 88.95 88.65 88.65 1 30

7 Mike Edwards British Mini 1380 BARC 94.00 100.86 90.17 96.21 90.17 2 34

Class: 1B - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

16 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1998 89.17 91.43 81.54 82.63 80.69 80.69 1 12

14 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 84.04 88.70 81.87 DNF 83.98 81.87 2 16

18 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 90.52 93.72 84.47 83.84 83.29 83.29 3 21

12 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840 91.67 93.22 85.99 85.10 84.11 84.11 4 23

17 Nick Mugglestone Mazda MX5 1840 88.75 92.28 85.90 86.47 88.71 85.90 5 26

711 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T 94.28 96.81 87.16 88.08 86.75 86.75 6 27

11 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T 98.06 99.46 88.73 88.38 88.57 88.38 7 29

15 Stuart Mather Mazda NBFL Phoenix 1840 103.93 98.49 90.40 90.57 89.16 89.16 8 32

19 James French Mazda MX5 1840 101.81 96.73 91.86 90.97 126.90 90.97 9 35

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout      -      Saturday, August 31st, 2019        -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Three Sisters Summer Sprint
Event Results Report

31/08/2019. 17:08:26 - Weather: AM, Cool., wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 1C - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars 2001cc & above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

24 Alex Gilchrist-Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997T 91.17 89.69 82.87 81.67 81.49 81.49 1 15

22 James Hunt BMW E30 2500T BARC Mid 93.29 92.10 82.15 83.35 82.15 2 18

23 David Exton Nissan 350Z 3500 151.43 92.81 85.05 84.85 84.30 84.30 3 24

25 Jim Howarth Mini Cooper 1598T 105.44 100.89 90.11 89.62 90.14 89.62 4 33

Class: 1D - Road Going Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

28 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 96.29 93.93 86.33 84.00 83.82 83.82 1 22

Class: 2A - Road Going Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc - Car derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

31 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 1596 BARC Mid 93.51 93.86 81.41 80.28 80.28 1 10

Class: 2B - Road Going Specialist Cars 1701cc & above - Car derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

34 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100 95.61 91.24 85.35 81.25 80.96 80.96 1 13

Class: 3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc up to and Including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

39 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 1950 94.03 90.39 90.85 84.92 82.53 82.53 1 20

38 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 BARC Mid 97.17 94.13 92.60 84.50 84.85 84.50 2 25

37 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan + 2 1586 BARC Mid 107.74 102.78 100.18 97.20 97.20 3 38

Class: 3C - Modified Series Production Cars 2001cc and above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

42 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 GTX 1800T BARC Mid 86.05 81.81 78.47 80.91 80.18 78.47 1 5

43 Justin Mather Porsche 924 2700S 105.56 111.80 86.17 82.71 82.48 82.48 2 19

Class: 3F - Modified Specialists Cars 1701cc & above - Car derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

46 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800 101.87 92.64 83.27 80.53 80.89 80.53 1 11

31/08/2019. 17:08:26 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 4C - Sports Libre Cars up to & including 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

49 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 931CBR 919 95.23 88.15 81.13 80.11 80.47 80.11 1 9

Class: 4D - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc & above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

98 Darren Holmes Hyundai Coupe 1975 BARC Mid 100.43 95.27 90.35 88.81 87.70 87.70 1 28

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

54 David Tatham OMS Hornet 1080 BARC 80.46 73.73 69.09 110.78 66.19 66.19 1 1

753 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000m ZX10R 998  L 92.28 84.62 85.32 75.75 DNF 75.75 2 3

52 John Bunting Jedi Kawasaki 1100 100.77 88.25 82.19 79.02 77.58 77.58 3 4

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 racing cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

59 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF89 1600 93.25 89.22 80.86 80.65 79.07 79.07 1 7

58 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 93.55 86.06 80.77 80.65 79.72 79.72 2 8

57 Ed McDonough Dulon MP15 FF 1598 BARC Mid 104.73 101.48 92.21 88.88 88.88 3 31

Class: 5C - Racing Cars 1101cc up to & including 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

62 James MacDiarmid Force PC 1397 82.85 DNF 71.87 68.17 68.23 68.17 1 2

Class: 6 - Road Going Lotus Series Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

65 Nigel Hinson Lotus Elise S1 1796 158.51 90.43 82.61 81.19 83.50 81.19 1 14

Class: 7 - Road-Going Lotus Supersport Series Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

69 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500S 91.76 84.87 79.09 78.69 78.69 1 6

68 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 1796 BARC Mid 97.44 90.60 84.55 82.54 82.14 82.14 2 17

31/08/2019. 17:08:26 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: SA - Road Going Standard Sports & Saloon Cars up to & including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

1 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 BARC BARC Connaught / NSCC 91.26 1 36

Class: SB - Road Going Standard Sports & Saloon Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

4 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 MK3 1997 HSA / LMC / LDMC / NSCC 92.01 1 37

Class: 1A - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars up to & including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

8 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1360 BARC BARC Connaught Mid 88.65 1 30

7 Mike Edwards British Mini 1380 BARC BARC Connaught 90.17 2 34

Class: 1B - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

16 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1998 LDMC 80.69 1 12

14 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 LMC 81.87 2 16

18 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC / LMC 83.29 3 21

12 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840 Cross Border 84.11 4 23

17 Nick Mugglestone Mazda MX5 1840 NSCC 85.90 5 26

711 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T BARC Connaught 86.75 6 27

11 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T BARC Connaught 88.38 7 29

15 Stuart Mather Mazda NBFL Phoenix 1840 NSCC 89.16 8 32

19 James French Mazda MX5 1840 LDMC 90.97 9 35

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout      -      Saturday, August 31st, 2019        -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Three Sisters Summer Sprint
Championships Report

31/08/2019. 17:09:13 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 1C - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars 2001cc & above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

24 Alex Gilchrist-Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997T LMC 81.49 1 15

22 James Hunt BMW E30 2500T BARC BARC Connaught Mid 82.15 2 18

23 David Exton Nissan 350Z 3500 Cross Border 84.30 3 24

25 Jim Howarth Mini Cooper 1598T Cross Border 89.62 4 33

Class: 1D - Road Going Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

28 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC / ANWCC 83.82 1 22

Class: 2A - Road Going Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc - Car derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

31 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 1596 BARC BARC Connaught Mid 80.28 1 10

Class: 2B - Road Going Specialist Cars 1701cc & above - Car derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

34 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100 LDMC / LMC 80.96 1 13

Class: 3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc up to and Including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

39 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 1950 LDMC / LMC 82.53 1 20

38 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 BARC BARC Connaught Mid 84.50 2 25

37 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan + 2 1586 BARC BARC Connaught Mid 97.20 3 38

Class: 3C - Modified Series Production Cars 2001cc and above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

42 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 GTX 1800T BARC BARC Connaught Mid 78.47 1 5

43 Justin Mather Porsche 924 2700S 82.48 2 19

Class: 3F - Modified Specialists Cars 1701cc & above - Car derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

46 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800 Cross Border 80.53 1 11

31/08/2019. 17:09:13 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 4C - Sports Libre Cars up to & including 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

49 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 931CBR 919 80.11 1 9

Class: 4D - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc & above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

98 Darren Holmes Hyundai Coupe 1975 BARC Mid 87.70 1 28

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

54 David Tatham OMS Hornet 1080 BARC 66.19 1 1

753 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000m ZX10R 998 LDMC / LMC  L 75.75 2 3

52 John Bunting Jedi Kawasaki 1100 77.58 3 4

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 racing cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

59 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF89 1600 LDMC 79.07 1 7

58 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LDMC / LMC 79.72 2 8

57 Ed McDonough Dulon MP15 FF 1598 BARC BARC Connaught Mid 88.88 3 31

Class: 5C - Racing Cars 1101cc up to & including 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

62 James MacDiarmid Force PC 1397 Cross Border 68.17 1 2

Class: 6 - Road Going Lotus Series Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

65 Nigel Hinson Lotus Elise S1 1796 NSCC 81.19 1 14

Class: 7 - Road-Going Lotus Supersport Series Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

69 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500S LDMC / LMC 78.69 1 6

68 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 1796 BARC BARC Connaught Mid 82.14 2 17

31/08/2019. 17:09:13 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Three Sisters Wigan, Two Lap Layout
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Split 1, 64ft

Split 2
(on lap 1)

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale

Finish
Line

Start Line

C:\Users\Chris\Documents\AAA_TimekeepingFileFolder_ChrisOnly\CircuitMaps\3-SistersCoursePlan_2_Lap_150219.indd



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Gordon Peters SA 2.96 55.07 2.96 52.11 37.71 92.78 38.79

4 John Wadsworth SB 2.87 56.06 2.87 53.19 37.58 93.64 38.43

7 Mike Edwards 1A 2.91 55.47 2.91 52.56 38.53 94.00 38.28

8 Andrew Rollason 1A 2.94 54.16 2.94 51.22 37.17 91.33 39.40

11 Adrian Martorana 1B 3.01 56.77 3.01 53.76 41.29 98.06 36.70

12 Keith Rose 1B 2.77 54.53 2.77 51.76 37.14 91.67 39.26

14 Ian Butcher 1B 3.06 50.52 3.06 47.46 33.52 84.04 42.82

17 Nick Mugglestone 1B 2.92 53.19 2.92 50.27 35.56 88.75 40.55

15 Stuart Mather 1B 2.90 62.28 2.90 59.38 41.65 103.93 34.63

711 Leo Martorana 1B 2.99 56.40 2.99 53.41 37.88 94.28 38.17

16 Roger Fish 1B 2.66 52.63 2.66 49.97 36.54 89.17 40.36

18 Martin Rowe 1B 2.91 53.18 2.91 50.27 37.34 90.52 39.76

19 James French 1B 2.91 56.71 2.91 53.80 45.10 101.81 35.35

22 James Hunt 1C 3.24 55.86 3.24 52.62 37.43 93.29 38.58

23 David Exton 1C 2.93 55.45 2.93 52.52 95.98 151.43 23.76

24 Alex Gilchrist-Jones 1C 2.88 40.88 2.88 38.00 50.29 91.17 39.47

25 Jim Howarth 1C 3.04 61.34 3.04 58.30 44.10 105.44 34.13

28 Steve Wilson 1D 2.65 56.79 2.65 54.14 39.50 96.29 37.37

31 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.67 55.52 2.67 52.85 37.99 93.51 38.49

34 Sean Bourn 2B 2.38 56.78 2.38 54.40 38.83 95.61 37.64

37 Paul Boscott 3B 3.53 63.69 3.53 60.16 44.05 107.74 33.40

38 Taras Andrusin 3B 3.03 58.20 3.03 55.17 38.97 97.17 37.04

39 John Moxham 3B 2.85 56.58 2.85 53.73 37.45 94.03 38.27

42 Chris Edwards 3C 2.60 50.41 2.60 47.81 35.64 86.05 41.82

43 Justin Mather 3C 2.64 62.55 2.64 59.91 43.01 105.56 34.09

46 Les Golding 3F 3.06 62.72 3.06 59.66 39.15 101.87 35.33

49 Martin Chittenden 4C 2.89 57.86 2.89 54.97 37.37 95.23 37.79

98 Darren Holmes 4D 3.22 59.77 3.22 56.55 40.66 100.43 35.83

58 Geoff Ward 5B 3.07 56.00 3.07 52.93 37.55 93.55 38.47

59 Nigel Fox 5B 3.07 55.49 3.07 52.42 37.76 93.25 38.59

57 Ed McDonough 5B 3.09 62.68 3.09 59.59 42.05 104.73 34.36

52 John Bunting 5A 3.07 60.82 3.07 57.75 39.95 100.77 35.71

753 Eve Whitehead 5A 3.00 54.78 3.00 51.78 37.50 92.28 39.00

54 David Tatham 5A 2.80 48.42 2.80 45.62 32.04 80.46 44.73

62 James MacDiarmid 5C 2.76 49.30 2.76 46.54 33.55 82.85 43.44

65 Nigel Hinson 6 2.80 60.96 2.80 58.16 97.55 158.51 22.70

68 Martin Roberts 7 2.70 47.79 2.70 45.09 49.65 97.44 36.93

69 Robbie Birrell 7 2.71 53.91 2.71 51.20 37.85 91.76 39.22

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout      -      Saturday, August 31st, 2019        -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Summer Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley31/08/2019. 17:08:26 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Gordon Peters SA 3.20 58.57 3.20 55.37 40.28 98.85 36.41

4 John Wadsworth SB 3.16 59.91 3.16 56.75 40.58 100.49 35.81

7 Mike Edwards 1A 3.33 59.77 3.33 56.44 41.09 100.86 35.68

8 Andrew Rollason 1A 3.08 59.53 3.08 56.45 40.39 99.92 36.02

11 Adrian Martorana 1B 3.48 59.49 3.48 56.01 39.97 99.46 36.18

12 Keith Rose 1B 2.81 55.28 2.81 52.47 37.94 93.22 38.61

14 Ian Butcher 1B 3.03 53.15 3.03 50.12 35.55 88.70 40.57

15 Stuart Mather 1B 3.15 58.75 3.15 55.60 39.74 98.49 36.54

17 Nick Mugglestone 1B 3.17 54.83 3.17 51.66 37.45 92.28 39.00

711 Leo Martorana 1B 3.25 57.96 3.25 54.71 38.85 96.81 37.17

16 Roger Fish 1B 3.16 54.43 3.16 51.27 37.00 91.43 39.36

18 Martin Rowe 1B 2.97 55.61 2.97 52.64 38.11 93.72 38.40

19 James French 1B 3.31 57.31 3.31 54.00 39.42 96.73 37.20

22 James Hunt 1C 3.20 54.93 3.20 51.73 37.17 92.10 39.07

23 David Exton 1C 3.30 55.54 3.30 52.24 37.27 92.81 38.78

24 Alex Gilchrist-Jones 1C 2.80 53.30 2.80 50.50 36.39 89.69 40.12

25 Jim Howarth 1C 3.18 60.65 3.18 57.47 40.24 100.89 35.67

28 Steve Wilson 1D 2.87 55.52 2.87 52.65 38.41 93.93 38.31

31 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.97 55.97 2.97 53.00 37.89 93.86 38.34

34 Sean Bourn 2B 2.64 54.12 2.64 51.48 37.12 91.24 39.44

37 Paul Boscott 3B 3.43 61.44 3.43 58.01 41.34 102.78 35.01

38 Taras Andrusin 3B 3.39 56.15 3.39 52.76 37.98 94.13 38.23

39 John Moxham 3B 2.92 53.68 2.92 50.76 36.71 90.39 39.81

42 Chris Edwards 3C 2.49 48.36 2.49 45.87 33.45 81.81 43.99

43 Justin Mather 3C 3.44 72.65 3.44 69.21 39.15 111.80 32.19

46 Les Golding 3F 2.94 55.31 2.94 52.37 37.33 92.64 38.85

49 Martin Chittenden 4C 2.86 52.55 2.86 49.69 35.60 88.15 40.83

98 Darren Holmes 4D 3.23 56.83 3.23 53.60 38.44 95.27 37.77

59 Nigel Fox 5B 2.83 52.67 2.83 49.84 36.55 89.22 40.34

58 Geoff Ward 5B 2.91 51.37 2.91 48.46 34.69 86.06 41.82

57 Ed McDonough 5B 2.56 61.45 2.56 58.89 40.03 101.48 35.46

52 John Bunting 5A 2.75 53.22 2.75 50.47 35.03 88.25 40.78

753 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.59 50.21 2.59 47.62 34.41 84.62 42.53

54 David Tatham 5A 2.42 44.66 2.42 42.24 29.07 73.73 48.81

62 James MacDiarmid 5C 2.46 2.46 n/a n/a DNF 70.90

65 Nigel Hinson 6 2.82 54.19 2.82 51.37 36.24 90.43 39.80

68 Martin Roberts 7 2.76 54.23 2.76 51.47 36.37 90.60 39.72

69 Robbie Birrell 7 2.67 50.63 2.67 47.96 34.24 84.87 42.40

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout      -      Saturday, August 31st, 2019        -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Summer Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley31/08/2019. 17:08:26- Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Gordon Peters SA 3.01 53.95 3.01 50.94 37.31 91.26 39.43

4 John Wadsworth SB 2.84 55.76 2.84 52.92 37.39 93.15 38.63

7 Mike Edwards 1A 3.06 53.47 3.06 50.41 36.70 90.17 39.91

11 Adrian Martorana 1B 2.82 53.22 2.82 50.40 35.51 88.73 40.56

12 Keith Rose 1B 2.83 51.74 2.83 48.91 34.25 85.99 41.85

14 Ian Butcher 1B 2.65 48.99 2.65 46.34 32.88 81.87 43.96

15 Stuart Mather 1B 2.97 54.42 2.97 51.45 35.98 90.40 39.81

16 Roger Fish 1B 2.83 48.44 2.83 45.61 33.10 81.54 44.14

18 Martin Rowe 1B 2.80 51.08 2.80 48.28 33.39 84.47 42.60

17 Nick Mugglestone 1B 3.02 51.36 3.02 48.34 34.54 85.90 41.90

22 James Hunt 1C 3.14 48.43 3.14 45.29 33.72 82.15 43.81

23 David Exton 1C 2.98 50.57 2.98 47.59 34.48 85.05 42.31

8 Andrew Rollason 1A 2.94 53.52 2.94 50.58 36.09 89.61 40.16

19 James French 1B 3.04 54.73 3.04 51.69 37.13 91.86 39.18

711 Leo Martorana 1B 2.77 52.05 2.77 49.28 35.11 87.16 41.29

24 Alex Gilchrist-Jones 1C 2.66 49.51 2.66 46.85 33.36 82.87 43.43

25 Jim Howarth 1C 2.97 53.69 2.97 50.72 36.42 90.11 39.94

28 Steve Wilson 1D 2.63 51.50 2.63 48.87 34.83 86.33 41.69

31 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.63 48.24 2.63 45.61 33.17 81.41 44.21

34 Sean Bourn 2B 2.65 50.97 2.65 48.32 34.38 85.35 42.17

37 Paul Boscott 3B 3.05 57.93 3.05 54.88 42.25 100.18 35.92

38 Taras Andrusin 3B 3.07 55.03 3.07 51.96 37.57 92.60 38.86

39 John Moxham 3B 2.79 54.30 2.79 51.51 36.55 90.85 39.61

42 Chris Edwards 3C 2.16 46.76 2.16 44.60 31.71 78.47 45.86

43 Justin Mather 3C 2.89 52.16 2.89 49.27 34.01 86.17 41.76

46 Les Golding 3F 2.73 50.58 2.73 47.85 32.69 83.27 43.22

49 Martin Chittenden 4C 2.41 48.45 2.41 46.04 32.68 81.13 44.36

98 Darren Holmes 4D 2.97 53.81 2.97 50.84 36.54 90.35 39.83

58 Geoff Ward 5B 2.81 48.64 2.81 45.83 32.13 80.77 44.56

59 Nigel Fox 5B 2.74 48.20 2.74 45.46 32.66 80.86 44.51

57 Ed McDonough 5B 2.54 54.88 2.54 52.34 37.33 92.21 39.03

52 John Bunting 5A 2.70 48.36 2.70 45.66 33.83 82.19 43.79

753 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.67 49.87 2.67 47.20 35.45 85.32 42.18

54 David Tatham 5A 2.43 42.29 2.43 39.86 26.80 69.09 52.09

62 James MacDiarmid 5C 2.38 43.34 2.38 40.96 28.53 71.87 50.07

65 Nigel Hinson 6 2.56 49.53 2.56 46.97 33.08 82.61 43.56

68 Martin Roberts 7 2.53 50.26 2.53 47.73 34.29 84.55 42.56

69 Robbie Birrell 7 2.41 47.19 2.41 44.78 31.90 79.09 45.50

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout      -      Saturday, August 31st, 2019        -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Summer Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley31/08/2019. 17:08:26 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Gordon Peters SA 2.98 57.63 2.98 54.65 37.46 95.09 37.85

8 Andrew Rollason 1A 2.89 53.20 2.89 50.31 35.75 88.95 40.46

4 John Wadsworth SB 2.88 56.43 2.88 53.55 37.78 94.21 38.20

7 Mike Edwards 1A 3.08 57.83 3.08 54.75 38.38 96.21 37.41

711 Leo Martorana 1B 2.83 52.02 2.83 49.19 36.06 88.08 40.86

12 Keith Rose 1B 2.65 51.14 2.65 48.49 33.96 85.10 42.29

14 Ian Butcher 1B 2.92 2.92 n/a n/a DNF 59.72

15 Stuart Mather 1B 2.79 53.78 2.79 50.99 36.79 90.57 39.73

16 Roger Fish 1B 2.76 49.35 2.76 46.59 33.28 82.63 43.55

17 Nick Mugglestone 1B 3.12 51.52 3.12 48.40 34.95 86.47 41.62

11 Adrian Martorana 1B 2.82 51.86 2.82 49.04 36.52 88.38 40.72

18 Martin Rowe 1B 2.78 50.54 2.78 47.76 33.30 83.84 42.92

19 James French 1B 3.02 53.58 3.02 50.56 37.39 90.97 39.56

22 James Hunt 1C 3.14 49.94 3.14 46.80 33.41 83.35 43.18

23 David Exton 1C 3.02 50.52 3.02 47.50 34.33 84.85 42.41

24 Alex Gilchrist-Jones 1C 2.66 48.33 2.66 45.67 33.34 81.67 44.07

25 Jim Howarth 1C 3.03 53.69 3.03 50.66 35.93 89.62 40.16

28 Steve Wilson 1D 2.72 50.58 2.72 47.86 33.42 84.00 42.84

31 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.62 48.22 2.62 45.60 32.06 80.28 44.83

34 Sean Bourn 2B 2.29 48.43 2.29 46.14 32.82 81.25 44.29

37 Paul Boscott 3B 3.01 57.97 3.01 54.96 39.23 97.20 37.02

38 Taras Andrusin 3B 2.91 50.49 2.91 47.58 34.01 84.50 42.59

39 John Moxham 3B 4.43 51.49 4.43 47.06 33.43 84.92 42.38

42 Chris Edwards 3C 2.39 47.90 2.39 45.51 33.01 80.91 44.48

43 Justin Mather 3C 2.80 49.24 2.80 46.44 33.47 82.71 43.51

46 Les Golding 3F 2.61 48.79 2.61 46.18 31.74 80.53 44.69

49 Martin Chittenden 4C 2.55 47.67 2.55 45.12 32.44 80.11 44.92

98 Darren Holmes 4D 2.96 52.99 2.96 50.03 35.82 88.81 40.52

58 Geoff Ward 5B 2.79 48.57 2.79 45.78 32.08 80.65 44.62

59 Nigel Fox 5B 2.79 48.66 2.79 45.87 31.99 80.65 44.62

57 Ed McDonough 5B 2.50 53.09 2.50 50.59 35.79 88.88 40.49

52 John Bunting 5A 2.57 46.81 2.57 44.24 32.21 79.02 45.54

753 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.36 45.05 2.36 42.69 30.70 75.75 47.51

54 David Tatham 5A 2.24 39.95 2.24 37.71 70.83 110.78 32.48

62 James MacDiarmid 5C 2.22 40.67 2.22 38.45 27.50 68.17 52.79

65 Nigel Hinson 6 2.50 48.37 2.50 45.87 32.82 81.19 44.33

68 Martin Roberts 7 2.55 49.16 2.55 46.61 33.38 82.54 43.60

69 Robbie Birrell 7 2.40 46.87 2.40 44.47 31.82 78.69 45.73

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout      -      Saturday, August 31st, 2019        -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Summer Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley31/08/2019. 17:08:26 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

4 John Wadsworth SB 2.78 54.82 2.78 52.04 37.19 92.01 39.11

8 Andrew Rollason 1A 2.87 52.61 2.87 49.74 36.04 88.65 40.60

711 Leo Martorana 1B 2.86 51.33 2.86 48.47 35.42 86.75 41.48

12 Keith Rose 1B 2.66 50.23 2.66 47.57 33.88 84.11 42.79

14 Ian Butcher 1B 2.93 50.63 2.93 47.70 33.35 83.98 42.85

15 Stuart Mather 1B 2.70 52.97 2.70 50.27 36.19 89.16 40.36

17 Nick Mugglestone 1B 3.05 52.90 3.05 49.85 35.81 88.71 40.57

18 Martin Rowe 1B 2.91 49.95 2.91 47.04 33.34 83.29 43.21

16 Roger Fish 1B 2.79 48.02 2.79 45.23 32.67 80.69 44.60

11 Adrian Martorana 1B 2.80 51.94 2.80 49.14 36.63 88.57 40.63

19 James French 1B 3.00 53.83 3.00 50.83 73.07 126.90 28.36

23 David Exton 1C 2.81 50.13 2.81 47.32 34.17 84.30 42.69

24 Alex Gilchrist-Jones 1C 2.51 48.22 2.51 45.71 33.27 81.49 44.16

25 Jim Howarth 1C 2.97 53.72 2.97 50.75 36.42 90.14 39.92

28 Steve Wilson 1D 2.68 50.05 2.68 47.37 33.77 83.82 42.93

34 Sean Bourn 2B 2.31 48.25 2.31 45.94 32.71 80.96 44.45

39 John Moxham 3B 2.73 49.22 2.73 46.49 33.31 82.53 43.61

49 Martin Chittenden 4C 2.32 47.82 2.32 45.50 32.65 80.47 44.72

42 Chris Edwards 3C 2.40 47.32 2.40 44.92 32.86 80.18 44.88

43 Justin Mather 3C 2.78 49.47 2.78 46.69 33.01 82.48 43.63

46 Les Golding 3F 2.61 48.50 2.61 45.89 32.39 80.89 44.49

98 Darren Holmes 4D 2.95 52.18 2.95 49.23 35.52 87.70 41.04

38 Taras Andrusin 3B 2.87 50.55 2.87 47.68 34.30 84.85 42.41

58 Geoff Ward 5B 2.70 48.35 2.70 45.65 31.37 79.72 45.14

52 John Bunting 5A 2.53 45.94 2.53 43.41 31.64 77.58 46.39

753 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.43 102.63 2.43 100.20 n/a DNF 0

54 David Tatham 5A 2.28 39.81 2.28 37.53 26.38 66.19 54.37

59 Nigel Fox 5B 2.58 47.20 2.58 44.62 31.87 79.07 45.51

62 James MacDiarmid 5C 2.27 40.58 2.27 38.31 27.65 68.23 52.75

65 Nigel Hinson 6 2.52 50.03 2.52 47.51 33.47 83.50 43.10

68 Martin Roberts 7 2.53 49.09 2.53 46.56 33.05 82.14 43.81

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout      -      Saturday, August 31st, 2019        -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Summer Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley31/08/2019. 17:08:26 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp
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